2025 Yield Contest Results

Yield Particpants Production Irrigated Yield County

Statewide Winners

Blaine Hitchens Full Yes 106.68 Sussex $1,000
Bob Willoughby, Jr. Double No 65.47 Sussex $1,000
Tyler Shaffer Non-Irrigated N/A 78.57 Kent $1,000
County Winners - Full Season

Billy O'Day Full Season Yes 105.02 Sussex $250
John Comegys Full Season Yes 67.33 Kent $250
Robbie Emerson Full Season 76.53 New Castle $250
County Winners - Double Crop

Dickerson Farms O.G. Double Yes 61.65 Sussex $250
No entry Double Kent S-
No entry Double New Castle S-




Population

90,000

108,000

120,000

140,000

120,000

178,500

120,000

155,000

176,000

Variety
Pioneer
P37T51PR

Pioneer 37A18

Seed
Consultants
SC7444E

FS HS41E20

Seed
Consultants
SC7375E
Seed
Consultants
SC7485E

Connect 3425

Pioneer
P40257E
Seed
Consultants
SC7285E

Previous Crop

corn

corn

soybean

corn

corn

barley

corn

sweet corn

corn

2025 Delaware Soybean Yield Contest Data Report

Tillage

no-till

conserv
till

no-till

convent

no-till

no-till

no-till

no-till

conserv
till

Row Spacing

30"

20"

15"

15"

15"

30"

7.5"

15"

Plant Date

21-Apr

21-Apr

23-Jun

6-May

3-May

29-Jun

29-Apr

20-Jul

27-May

Herbicide

Roundup, Medal E (Pre),
Anthem Max Liberty
(Post)

Roundup, Metribuzin,
Enlist

Roundup, Zidua

Roundup

Round-Up, Powermax 3,

Trivence

Roundup, Enlist

Roundup, Valor E2

Cover Crop

wheat/
radish

rye grass

none

tillage mix

none

yes
wheat

tillage
radish

Irrigated

yes

yes

no

no

yes

no

yes

yes

no

Production

full

full

full

full

full

double

full

double

full

Yield
106.68

105.02

78.57

76.53

67.33

65.47

62.55

61.65

59.09





