

2025 Yield Contest Results

<u>Yield Participants</u>	<u>Production</u>	<u>Irrigated</u>	<u>Yield</u>	<u>County</u>	
<u>Statewide Winners</u>					
Blaine Hitchens	Full	Yes	106.68	Sussex	\$1,000
Bob Willoughby, Jr.	Double	No	65.47	Sussex	\$1,000
Tyler Shaffer	Non-Irrigated	N/A	78.57	Kent	\$1,000
<u>County Winners - Full Season</u>					
Billy O'Day	Full Season	Yes	105.02	Sussex	\$250
John Comegys	Full Season	Yes	67.33	Kent	\$250
Robbie Emerson	Full Season		76.53	New Castle	\$250
<u>County Winners - Double Crop</u>					
Dickerson Farms O.G.	Double	Yes	61.65	Sussex	\$250
No entry	Double			Kent	\$ -
No entry	Double			New Castle	\$ -

2025 Delaware Soybean Yield Contest Data Report

Population	Variety	Previous Crop	Tillage	Row Spacing	Plant Date	Herbicide	Cover Crop	Irrigated	Production	Yield
90,000	Pioneer P37T51PR	corn	no-till	30"	21-Apr			yes	full	106.68
108,000	Pioneer 37A18	corn	conserv till	20"	21-Apr	Roundup, Medal E (Pre), Anthem Max Liberty (Post)	wheat/radish	yes	full	105.02
120,000	Seed Consultants SC7444E	soybean	no-till	15"	23-Jun	Roundup, Metribuzin, Enlist	rye grass	no	full	78.57
140,000	FS HS41E20	corn	convent		6-May	Roundup, Zidua	none	no	full	76.53
120,000	Seed Consultants SC7375E	corn	no-till	15"	3-May	Roundup	tillage mix	yes	full	67.33
178,500	Seed Consultants SC7485E	barley	no-till	15"	29-Jun	Round-Up, Powermax 3, Trivence	none	no	double	65.47
120,000	Connect 3425	corn	no-till	30"	29-Apr		yes	yes	full	62.55
155,000	Pioneer P40257E	sweet corn	no-till	7.5"	20-Jul	Roundup, Enlist	wheat	yes	double	61.65
176,000	Seed Consultants SC7285E	corn	conserv till	15"	27-May	Roundup, Valor E2	tillage radish	no	full	59.09